

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT**

IN RE TEVA SECURITIES LITIGATION	:	No. 3:17-cv-00558 (SRU)
	:	
THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO:	:	All Class Actions
	:	

**REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF (I) CLASS REPRESENTATIVES'
MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT AND APPROVAL
OF PLAN OF ALLOCATION, AND (II) LEAD COUNSEL'S MOTION
FOR AWARDS OF ATTORNEYS' FEES, LITIGATION EXPENSES, AND
REASONABLE COSTS AND EXPENSES TO CLASS REPRESENTATIVES**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

I. THE REACTION OF THE SETTLEMENT CLASS SHOULD BE GIVEN
CONSIDERABLE WEIGHT 1

II. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT FINAL APPROVAL OF THE SETTLEMENT
AND APPROVE THE PLAN OF ALLOCATION 4

III. THE REQUESTED FEE AND EXPENSE AWARDS SHOULD BE APPROVED 6

CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

City of Detroit v. Grinnell Corp.,
495 F.2d 448 (2d Cir. 1974) 4

D’Amato v. Deutsche Bank,
236 F.3d 78 (2d Cir. 2001) 2, 4

Fleisher v. Phoenix Life Ins. Co.,
No. 11-CV-8405 (CM), 2015 WL 10847814 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 9, 2015)..... 7

In re Am. Bank Note Holographics, Inc.,
127 F. Supp. 2d 418 (S.D.N.Y. 2001) 6

In re Bear Stearns Companies, Inc. Sec., Derivative, & ERISA Litig.,
909 F. Supp. 2d 259 (S.D.N.Y. 2012) 4, 6

In re Elec. Books Antitrust Litig.,
639 F. App’x 724 (2d Cir. 2016) 3

In re Facebook, Inc. IPO Sec. & Derivative Litig.,
343 F. Supp. 3d 394 (S.D.N.Y. 2018) 3

In re Initial Pub. Offering Sec. Litig.,
671 F. Supp. 2d 467 (S.D.N.Y. 2009) 3

In re NASDAQ Market–Makers Antitrust Litig.,
187 F.R.D. 465 (S.D.N.Y. 1998) 2

In re Petrobras Sec. Litig.,
317 F. Supp. 3d 858 (S.D.N.Y. 2018) 3

In re Signet Jewelers Ltd. Sec. Litig.,
No. 1:16-CV-06728-CM-SDA, 2020 WL 4196468 (S.D.N.Y. July 21, 2020)..... 3, 7

In re Veeco Instruments Inc. Sec. Litig.,
No. 05 MDL 01695CM, 2007 WL 4115809 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 7, 2007)..... 1

In re Virtus Inv. Partners, Inc. Sec. Litig.,
No. 15CV1249, 2018 WL 6333657 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 4, 2018)..... 1

Maley v. Del Glob. Techs. Corp.,
186 F. Supp. 2d 358 (S.D.N.Y. 2002) 3, 6, 7

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Visa U.S.A., Inc.,
396 F.3d 96 (2d Cir. 2005) 2

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 23 4
